### PRELIMINARY OPINION ON TITLE FOR MOSSY OAK PROPERTIES and LAND AND FARMS REALTY

The undersigned has examined the record title on the NORTHAMPTON County records (and municipal tax and assessment records if within a municipality) for the period shown below relative to title to the real property described below, and gives the following opinion of status:

Owner(s): Magdeline Colburn, individually (unable to determine whether Colburn is married - if so, her spouse would have a marital interest) and Magdeline Colburn, Trustee of the MRK Enterprises Trust, as joint tenants with right of survivorship Interest or estate: Fee Simple

Property Description: All those certain lots and/or parcels of land situated in Gaston Township, Northampton County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

BEING all those lots or parcels of land in Gaston Township, Northampton County, North Carolina shown and designated as Lots ONE (1) -FOURTEEN (14) and that area designated as "AREA D" on that certain map of Vultare Lakeside Subdivision, made by D. C. Shearin, Registered Engineer, June, 1955, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for said Northampton County in Map Book 4, Page 154. This is the identical property conveyed unto Kenneth R. Peregory by deed of Charles F. Ogletree et ux dated August 28, 1989, and recorded in Book 665, Page 357, Northampton Public Registry. Reference to said map and deed is hereby made for greater certainty of description.

#### ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

BEING all of Lot A and being 0.49 acres (21497 Sq Ft), as shown on that certain plat entitled "Plat of Survey for Magdeline Colburn" recorded in Book of Maps 42, Page 187, Northampton County Registry (Lot A is a combination of Lots 1 - 6, Vultare Lakeside Subdivision as recorded in Book of Maps 4, Page 154, Northampton County Registry). [County Parcel No. 0110024] AND

BEING all of Lot B and being 0.48 acres (21009 Sq Ft), as shown on that certain plat entitled "Plat of Survey for Magdeline Colburn" recorded in Book of Maps 42, Page 187, Northampton County Registry (Lot B is a combination of Lots 9 - 14, Vultare Lakeside Subdivision as recorded in Book of Maps 4, Page 154, Northampton County Registry). [County Parcel No. 0110029] AND

BEING all of 4.10 acres more or less, as described on that certain plat entitled "Plat of Survey for Magdeline Colbum" recorded in Book of Maps 42, Page 187, Northampton County Registry and more specifically described as Lots 7 - 8 and being 0.15 acres, Vultare Lakeside Subdivision as recorded in Book of Maps 4, Page 154, Northampton County Registry, combined with AREA D and being 3.95 acres more or less, Vultare Lakeside Subdivision as recorded in Book of Maps 4, page 154, Northampton County Registry. [County Parcel No. 0110030]

Property Addresses: Three Recombined Tracts at end of Old Gaston Road Ext.(also known as NC State Road 1251)

Parcel #s: 0110024, 0110029, and 0110030

Subject to the uninitiated STANDARD EXCEPTIONS on reverse side hereof. Also subject to the following SPECIAL INFORMATION AND EXCEPTIONS:

#### Taxes:

- Ad valorem taxes are paid through and including those for the year; 0110029; 2023; 0110030; 2023; and 0110024; 2020. 1.
- Taxes now due and payable: for Parcel 0110024 as of 6/14/24: 2021 taxes due = \$410.19; 2022 taxes due = \$379.94; and 2023 2. taxes due = \$326.06 (total past taxes now due and payable: \$1,116.19).
- 3. 4.

#### Restrictive Covenants?

- ive Covenants? Yes [X]; No []. Set forth in deed recorded in Book 665, Page 354, Northampton County Registry. 1.
- 2. Does survey and/or public record indicate a violation? Yes [ ]; No [ ]; Unknown [ X ].
- Contain reversionary or forfeiture clause? Yes [ ]; No [ X ].
- Building Setback Line(s): None in restrictive covenants
- Easements/Other Matters: "(E)ach dwelling house built upon the premises herein conveyed shall be connected at the expense of the owner with an individual septic tank to conform with County and State Regulations, and that no outside privy shall be constructed or kept on said premises and no nuisance of any kind shall be maintained or allowed thereon, nor use made thereof or permitted which shall be noxious or dangerous to health."

Survey and Inspection Report Attached? Yes [ ]; No [ X ].

Recorded Plat / Condo? Yes [ X ], No [ ].

- Book of Maps 4, Page 154, and Book of Maps 42, Page 187, Northampton County Registry. 1.
- 2. Building Setback Line(s): None on either recorded plat.
- Violated? Yes [ ]; No [ ]; Unknown [ ]. N/A

4.	Easements/Other Matters: 45 ft Ingress and Egress Easement and Utility Easement (see Book of Maps 42, Page 187); and Easement for "Use for Turn Circle" (see Book of Maps 4, Page 154)
Dire	to Public Right of Way? Yes [ X ]; No [ ]. ct [ X ]; or over a private easement [ ]? (If private easement, attach copy). er a private easement, has a search been made of adjoining property on which easement crosses? Yes [ ] No [ ].
Propert	ty Occupied By: Owner [ ]; Tenants [ ]; Unimproved [ ]; Unknown [ X ].
for such	ng from Previous Title Insurance Policy? NO (Copy attached). If "Yes", has a search of the public records been accomplished a period of time within which judgments, liens or other matters could affect the property, regarding the owner(s) of the property on and a date of said policy? Yes [ ]; No [ ].
Other E	No Deeds of Trust  No Deeds of Trust  Map of Vultare Lakeside Subdivision recorded in Book of Maps 4, Page 154, Northampton County Registry states that "AREA Dis "reserved for future expansion".  Right of Way conveyed to Camp Manufacturing Company dated 24, 1916, recorded in Book 179, Page 23, Northampton County Registry (referenced in deed recorded in Book 665, Page 354).  Various easements heretofore conveyed to Virginia-Carolina Power Company and Virginia Electric and Power Company and Carolina Telephone and Telegraph Company of record in Northampton County Registry (referenced in deed recorded in Book 665 Page 354).
	inion of title is for the parties to whom it is furnished, is not transferable, and may not be used by any other person or entity without r written consent of the undersigned.
The Se	arch Period was from December 13, 1989, at 8:30 A.M. to June 6, 2024 at 9:00 A.M.
Telepho Address	S: Gene Davis Law, PLLC 3739 National Drive, Suite 105 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612
	GENE DAVIS LAW, PLLC
	By: R. Gene Davis, Jr., Manager
	STANDARD EXCEPTIONS
The atto	rney should initial any exceptions that are to be eliminated on the line to the left of the exception.
	erest or claims not disclosed by public records, including but not limited to: )Unrecorded Mechanics' or Materialmen's liens. (Liens may be filed by persons or entities furnishing labor or materials to any improvements of rea property within 120 days from the last day of performance and will upon perfection relate in priority to the first day of performance as a valid lien or real property.)
(c)	Our corded leases. (Under North Carolina law, parties in possession of the premises under a verbal or unrecorded lease of three years or less duration may remain in possession under terms of the tenancy.) Matters that may defeat or impair title which do not appear on the record. (Evidence revealing missing heirs, forgeries, etc. may not be on the public records, but such facts if properly established may impair or defeat what appears to be a good title on the record.) Taxes, special assessments and other governmental charges that are not shown as existing liens by the public records. (Governmental charges may be made for acreage fees, tap-on fees, cost of weed cutting, demolition of condemned buildings and other matters that are not shown as existing liens on the property by the public records.) Unlisted personal property taxes. (If discovered, such taxes and any penalties may be assessed as a lien on the subject property.)
200 00000	atters occurring prior to and subsequent to the inclusive dates of examination.
	atters which would be revealed by a review of the public records regarding the proposed purchaser/borrower, who is not a current owner of the operty.
en	by inaccuracies and discrepancies which an accurate survey of the property may disclose. (A survey, if procured from a competent surveyor or civil gineer, will normally determine whether improvements lie within the boundaries of the property, whether existing utility lines, roads or other seements cross the premises, and whether there are any encroachments.)
5. Se	ecurity interests that may have attached to fixtures on the subject property as provided in Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code of North Carolina
	ompliance with any local, county, state or federal government law or regulation relative to environment, zoning, subdivision, occupancy, use

<ol><li>Federal judgments, liens, and proceedings filed only in the Federal Court. (Upon the filing of a petition in Bankruptcy, title to real property vests in the</li></ol>
Trustee in Bankruptcy and notice thereof is not always required to be filed in the County in which the Bankrupt owns property; federal condemnation
proceedings may vest property in the federal government and notice thereof is not required to be recorded among the County records.)

8. Civil actions where no notice of lis pendens against subject property appears of record.

Note: The matters included in Standard Exceptions Number One (1) above set forth are items that cannot be checked. Standard Exceptions numbered 2,3,4,5,6,7 and 8 are not included in a normal search of the County records during examination of title. Upon special request, additional investigation may be made, and Standard Exceptions numbered 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 can be eliminated. Any such elimination is evidenced by the initialing of such exception in the left margin by the attorney.

(Continued from front)

**FILED** NORTHAMPTON COUNTY PAULINE E. DELOATCH REGISTER OF DEEDS

BK:00845 PG:0549

Northampton CO. 07-23-2004 NORTH CAROLINA Real Estate Excise Tax \$130.00

**FILED** Jul 23, 2004 ΑT 04:11:23 pm BOOK 00845 0549 **START PAGE** 0551 **END PAGE** 03615 INSTRUMENT#

NORTH CAROLINA GENE Excise Tax: \$ 130.00	RAL WARRANTY DEED
Parcel Identifier No. 01-01682, Verified by	
Mail/Box to: Rollins and Rollins, Attorneys at La This instrument was prepared by: M. Glynn Rollins, Jr. Brief description for the Index: Gaston Two. Lots 1-14	
THIS DEED made this	day of, 2( <u>04</u> , by and between
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
Kenneth R. Peregory and wife, Annie Peregory	Magdeline Colburn and Herman Janzen, Jr., as joint tenants with right of survivorship P. O. Box 526 Bloxom, VA 23308
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if a	ppropriate, character of entity, e.g. corporation or partnership.
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include sa singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by contex	id parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantor.	v the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL D	ESCRIPTION
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by ins	strument recorded in Book <u>665</u> page <u>357</u> .
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Bo	ok4 page154
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981	+ James Williams & Co., Inc. www.JamesWilliams.com

#### BK:00845 PG:0550

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

DESCRIPTION FOR DEED FROM KENNETH R. PEREGORY AND WIFE, ANNIE PEREGORY TO MAGDELINE COLBURN AND HERMAN JANZEN, JR. DATED JULY 20, 2004

Those lots or parcels of land in Gaston Township, Northampton County, North Carolina shown and designated as Lots ONE (1) – FOURTEEN (14) and that area designated as "AREA D" on that certain map of Vultare Lakeside Subdivision, made by D. C. Shearin, Registered Engineer, June, 1955, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for said Northampton County in Map Book 4, Page 154. This is the identical property conveyed unto Kenneth R. Peregory by deed of Charles F. Ogletree et ux dated August 28, 1989, and recorded in Book 665, Page 357, Northampton Public Registry. Reference to said map and deed is hereby made for greater certainty of description.

Initials:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

Any and all easements, restrictions and encumbrances of record.

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the Grantor has duly	executed the foregoing	as of the day and your first above written.
(Entity	Name)	Kennet	h R. Peregory (SEAL)
_		<b>≥</b> //	
By:	<del></del>	Annie 1  Annie 1  E Black INK ONLY  SE Black INK ONLY	nnie Lergory (SEAL)
1146		S wurre	Peregory ()
By:		5	(SEAL)
Title:		— Ş —	(3CAL)
<u> </u>		3	
Ву:		<del>-</del>	(SEAL)
Title:		, S	
	Virginia (	<del>VIY.</del>	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	≥ State of North Carolina - €	enuth of 3 can	C.CKSburg
N. 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	I, the undersigned Notary Pul	olic of the County and Stat	e aforesaid, certify that Kenneth R. Peregory
3 3 6 2 2	Zand wife, Annie Pe	regory	personally appeared before me this day and
3 3 3 3	🛔 👱 acknowledged the due execu	tion of the foregoing instra	ament for the purposes therein expressed. Witness my
	🎢 💆 hand and Notarial stamp or se	EL CEL LES ITEMPERENTE CX	<u> </u>
	My Commission Engineer	NOTARY PUBLIC	
1000	My Commission Expires:	<del>ommonweelt</del> i ol <del>-Al</del> t	
Company of the second	⇒ M;	Commission Expires 09/	Notary Public
	State of North Carolina - C	County of	
	I, the undersigned Notary Pul		
	2 acknowledged that he is the		personally carne before me this day and
			of
	Z a North Carolina or	corporation/i	imited liability company/general partnership/limited
	• he signed the formains inc	re mappicable), and that i	by authority duly given and as the act of each entity, a behalf as its act and deed. Witness my hand and
	Notarial stamp or seal this	nement in its mane of it	
	m		_day of, 20
	My Commission Expires:		
			Notary Public
	State of North Carolina - C	ounty of	
	6 1, the undersigned Notary Pul	olic of the County and Stat	e aforesaid, certify that
	¥	moor are county and sur	e anoresand, ectivity dian
	5		
	Witness my hand and Notaria	i stamp or seal this	day of, 20 .
	Ž		
	My Commission Expires:		
	<u> </u>		Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate	(x) of TRACY KERR of	the COMMONUFALTH	OF VIRGINIA is/acceptified to be correct.
This instrument and this c	ertificate are duly registered at the	te date and time and in the	he Book and Page shown on the first page hereof.
PAULINE E. DELOAT	СН	Register of Deeds for	NORTHAMPTON County
By: Maggie	H. Jaylor	Deputy///www.com/c-R	
NC Box Association For-	No 1 @ 1076 Position 4 @ 107		
	n No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 197 th the NC Bar Association - 198		* James Williams & Co., Inc.
	ui uic NV. Dar Association - 198	1	www.JamesWilliams.com

## FILED NORTHAMPTON COUNTY PAULINE E. DELOATCH REGISTER OF DEEDS

FILED Feb 17, 2005
AT 08:54:58 am
BOOK 00856
START PAGE 0231
END PAGE 0233
INSTRUMENT # 00430

Quit Claim Deed prepared and notarized by Herman Janzen, Jr.

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE made on the <u>Z6</u> day of January, 2005 by and between HERMAN JANZEN, JR., a single person of the City of Hampton, State of Virginia, ("Grantors"), and MAGDELINE COLBURN, Trustee of the MRK Enterprises Trust, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 526, Bloxom, Va. 23308 ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH, That the said Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration to them paid by the said Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents, Remise, Release, and forever Quit-Claim unto Grantee, and successor trustees and assigns, the lots, tracts, or parcels of land lying, being, and situate in the County of Northampton and State of North Carolina and more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all rights, immunities, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging, unto Grantee, successor trustees and assigns forever so that neither the Grantors nor their heirs nor any other person or persons for them or in their name or behalf shall or will hereafter claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid premises or any part thereof, but they and every one of them be, by these presents, excluded and forever barred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors, party of the First Party, have hereunto set his hand this day of January, 2005.

HERMAN JANZEN, J

(3) 20. "KF

This document applies to the QUIT CLAIM DEED FOR THE PROPERTY IN NORTH CAROLINA ONLY.

Notary Public

STATE OF VIRGINIA )
SS. CITY OF HAMPTON )

On this <u>26</u> day of January, 2005, Herman Janzen, JR., personally appeared before me to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

F. GOOMIGISSION EXPIRES;

NORTH CAROLINA - NORTHAMPTON COUNTY
The foregoing certificate(s) of

SHEILA F. GOODSON

Notary Public is (are) certified to be correct.
Duly registered this date and hour shown
on the first page hereof.

PAULINE E. DELOATCH Register of Deeds

By Pauline L. Deloctor

## EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION FOR DEED FROM KENNETH R. PEREGORY AND WIFE, ANNIE PEREGORY TO MAGDELINE COLBURN AND HERMAN JANZEN, JR. DATED JULY 20, 2004

Those lots or parcels of land in Gaston Township, Northampton County, North Carolina shown and designated as Lots ONE (1) – FOURTEEN (14) and that area designated as "AREA D" on that certain map of Vultare Lakeside Subdivision, made by D. C. Shearin, Registered Engineer, June, 1955, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for said Northampton County in Map Book 4, Page 154. This is the identical property conveyed unto Kenneth R. Peregory by deed of Charles F. Ogletree et ux dated August 28, 1989, and recorded in Book 665, Page 357, Northampton Public Registry. Reference to said map and deed is hereby made for greater certainty of description.

Initials: AND

15 1	=/	STATE	OF HA	Real Excis	Estate se Tax	Ξ
200	X.	CAR	licini	≅ 3.	2. 0 0	

tile I for any bettern at \$.30 other A. M. Ale. /3 " 5.2 get agent and in the Marian of Deeds and Marian Broke M. E. Tour. 357 and artified. Addied also a Marian Register of Deeds

	<del>;</del>	1	Register of Greds	
Excise Tax	22.00	SAN PF RA	pording Time, Book and Pag	•
Tax Lot No.	*****************************	Parriet Identifica No.		
A CASE OF	County o	a the day of	•	
by	***************************************	*************************		
Mail after recording to W. Luna	ford Crew, Att	orney, P. O. 3	ox 160, Roanok	a Harius,
This last man and man and an and an and an and an an and an	N.C. 27870			
Brief description for the Index	mairdment was prepared byMaMinsfordCrewAttorney			
	Gaston Town			
NORTH CAR	ROLINA GEN	ERAL WAR	RANTY DEE	D
THIS DEED made this 28th day o	f August	10.89	. by and between	
CRANTOR		1	GRANTEE	
CHARLES P. OGLETREE and VIRGINIA H. OGLETREE	wife,	Kenneth R.	PEREGORY	
		!		
	•	l		
•				
	1		•	
nier in appropriate block for each party: a	· , Mark, address, and Mosses	 	•	
he designation Grantor and Grantee hall include singular, plural, masculin	as used herein shail i se, feminine or neuter	nclude said parties, () As required by conter	eir beira, successors, a	ind assigns, and
ITNESSETH, that the Granice for	a valuable sensidence			chich is hereby
timowledged, has end by these present reals for or parcel of land altuated in		, sell and convey un	to the Clautes, to les t	eimple, all that
	rth Carolina and more	energia esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	Gas to	Township,
nose fourteen (14) lote	Or unreals of	Marticularity described	As follows:	
nose fourteen (14) lots	or barcers of	land in Gasto	n Townsulp, doz	tuanp con
ounty, North Carolina sl	NOWN AND DESIGN	ated as Lots	DNL (1) - FOURT	75EH (14)
nd an area designated as	AREA D ON May	of Vultare L	akoside Subdivi	sion,
ade by D. C. Shearin, Rolling Office of the Posts	sgistered Engi	neer, June, 1	955, and record	ied in
he office of the Registe	TOI DEGUE TOY	said Northam	oton County in	Map nook
, Page 154, and being to	m requeres bi	operty conveys	ed by Richard A	llaurook,
t al, Trustees of Roseman	A naherat Char	cn of Roanoke	Rapids, dorta	Carolina
o Charles F. Ogletree	Dy deed da	ted August 28,	, 1989 and reco	rded in

said map and deed being hereby made for greater certainty of description.

assigns, as part of the consideration and as an inducement 'r	ion
So	
Book Page Northampton County Public Registry	_
8	
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book 4 page 15-1	*3
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging the Grantes in fee simple.	
And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convi- the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions bereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:	ry nd
Any and all restrictions and reservations of record.	
<ol> <li>Right of way conveyed to Camp Manufacturing Company by w. F. Horner by instrument dated June 24, 1910, recorded in Book 179 at page 23, Northum Public Registry;</li> </ol>	pton
<ol> <li>Various casements heretofore convoyed to Virginia-Carolina Power Company and Carolina Telephone and Telephone and Telephone and Telephone and Telephone and Telephone and Telephone Company of record in Northampton Public Registry; and</li> </ol>	rt fvytt <sup>†</sup> ,
Sec above ***	
IN WITHERS WHEREOF, the Granter has bequeste set his hand and set, or if respectate, has coursed this instrument to be signed in a corporate name by its duly authorized different and its seal to be because affined by authority of its Beard of Directors, the day and year (st above written.	
(Corporate Major)	4,9
Charles P. Oglatrus  Charles P. Oglatrus  Virginia H. Ogletrad	
Virginia II. Ogletree	.i
ATTEST:	
**************************************	
Berritary (Corporate Beal)	,
WEATHER COUNTY CAROLINA TO COUNTY COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE COUNTY O	
A La Motory Public of the County and State effected, centry that	· ·
2000 0 1000 personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing invitament, Witness on	
and and official stamp or seat, tale A.A. day of	
by commission applicated 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,
SEALSTAMP MORTH CAROLINA, Derford Comp. husband of Vipinia II. Gelet	• : %: •
Co. 67 C. La Motory Public of the County fine that thought county that Charles F. Oglettee,	
a personally came before me this day and acknowledged the Cold Congression of the Marie Ma	r .
THE THE PARTY OF T	l
V3 \	••••
Witness my hand and official stamp or real, take 28this, day or NOVERNOR	
My commission expenses .NOVERNOON 17. 1994 77/C1/Levil L. J. J. J. J Noter Public	•
Too freques consensus so to that is a Blandow les de fill the a le Mugiller	
More corribes to be correct. This instrument and this corriberts are dady regimered at the same and time and in the Book and Page shown on the last space formed.  COLHEL CORRECT OF GREENS FOR MARCHET STAR	
87Beptit/Auditant - Register of Deeds	
	j.

1094 685 PAGE 354



Tited for registration at \_ C 5'C 12 Also 15 1159 the heath was a sover

Excise ARX	79 0 0   75 7   F Recording Tim	m, their and Magr
Tax Lot No.  Verified by	County on the day of	. 19
	sford Crew, Attorney at Law, P. O. E Roanoke Rapids, N. C. 27870 W. Lunsford Crew, Attorney	lox 160,
This instrument was prepared by	w. Editatord Crew, Accorney	
Brief description for the Index	Gaston Township	
NORTH CA	ROLINA GENERAL WARRAN	TY DEED
THIS DEED made this . 20th day	of August 1989 , by and	l letween

GRANTEE

CHARLES F. OGLEYREE

GRANTOR

RICHARD ALLSBROOK, HUGH BAZEMORE, BYRON GURLEY, CHARLES OGLETREE and J. F. WATSON, Trustees of ROSEMARY BAPTIST CHURCH of Roanoke Rapids, North Carolina

Roanoke Rapids, N. C. 27870

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g. corporation or partnership

The designation Grantor and Grantoe as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assette, and shall include singular, plural, musculino, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that Gaston certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of

County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

Those fourteen (14) lots or parcels of land in Gaston Township, Northampton County, North Carolina, shown and designated as Lots ONE (1) - FOUNTEEN (14) and an area designated as AREA D on map of Vultare Lakeside Subdivision, made by D. C. Shearin, Registered Engineer, June, 1955, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for said Northampton County in Map Book 4, Page 154, and being a part of the property conveyed by Charles F. Ogletree et ux to W. J. Norwood, et al, Trustees of the Rosemary Baptist Church by deed dated May 14, 1965 and recorded in Book \_\_\_\_, Page \_\_\_\_, Northampton County Public Registry and by deed dated May 22, 1974 from N. C. Mitchell et ux to W. J. Norwood et al, Trustees of Rosemary Baptist Church of Roanoke Rapids, N. C. recorded in Book \_\_\_\_\_, Page \_\_\_\_\_, Northampton County Public Registry. Reference to said map and deeds being horeby made for greater certainty of description.

N.C. Bar Asset. Form No. 3A @ 1921 end by Agreement with the N C Bur Avercustons - 198

POOLE PRINTING CO. INC. FO. ROLLSTAFE RES. FIG. 1

BOOK 665 PAGE 355

- 1. Right of way convoyed to Camp Manufacturing Company by W. P. Horner by instrument dated June 24, 1916, recorded in Book 179 at page 23, Northampton Public Registry;
  - 2. Various casements heretofore conveyed to Virginia-Carolina Power Company and Virginia Electric and Power Company and Carolina Telephone and Telegraph Company of record in Northampton Public Registry; and
  - 3. It is covenanted and agreed by the parties, their successors and assigns, as part of the consideration and as an inducement for the execution of this deed by the parties of the first part, and as a condition thereof that each dwelling house built upon the premises herein conveyed shall be connected at the expense of the owner with an individual septic tank to conform with County and State Regulations, and that no outside privy shall be constructed or kept on said premises and no nuisance of any kind shall be maintained or allowed thereon, nor use made thereof or permitted which shall be noxious or dangerous to health.

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in	
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book	4
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belong the Grantee in fee simple.	ng to
And the Grantor covenants with the Grantse, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to c the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will we and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter states. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:	react
Any and all restrictions and reservations of record. See above ***	•

LN WITHERS WHEREOF, the Granter has become not his has compared name by its duty antipercent efficiery and its sual to be be above written.	14 AL	send, or if terporate, her remod this instrument to be at one of the street of Streeter, the day and year are
(Corporate Manne)	NLT	Richard Alisbrook, Trustee of Rosemary Baptist, Church of Rosenake Rapids, N.C.
#FI	INK 0	Hack Busines
ATTESŤI	Z	Bugh Bazemore, Trustee of Rosemary Baptist Church of Rosenoke Rapids, N. C.
Secretary (Corporate Seal)	USE BLACK INK ONLY	Byron Gurley, Trustee of Rosemary Baptist Church of Roanoke Rapids, N. C. Charles Ogletree, Trustee of Rosemary Baptist Church of Roanoke Rapids, N.C.
(Coperate Name)	INE ONLY	J. F. Watson, Trustee of Rosemary Baptist Church of Roseneke Rapids, N.C.
	XX	
ATTEST:		(SEAL)
	USE BLACK	(55AL)
		•

# 300K 665 PASE 356

and Lafter and	MORTH CAROLINA, MAGGERY AND N. County.
	I is a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Richard Allebrook, Trust
Nothin Make	
100000	of Rosemary Raptist Church of Roseoke Rapids N. C dester
APULLIC/SID	portobally appeared before me this day and atknowledged the execution of the foregoing increment. Witness my
	hand and official stamp or ceal, this Alt." day of
LON CO.	My commission expires: The Lorf. L Martin (Next Public
and the partition of the	MORTH CAROLINA, HOLLEGY COMMY.
	1 L. a. Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Hugh, Bazemore, and
Motor No.	Byron Gurley, Trustees of Rosemary Baptist Church of Sweet
	Roanoke Rapids, N. C. personily appeared before the last tay and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing insurances, witness my
	hand and attituted stamp or seal, this Self. day of
ON CONTRACT	My commission expires:
- Ga G	MORTH CAROLINA. Holton
and the same of th	MORTH CAROLINA, <u>Holdfor</u> Control County County County Charles Ogletroe,
9 61 ARV.0	Trustee of Rosemery Baptist Church of Boanoke Rapids, N. Commen.
(5)	
1 - A / C / C / C	personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the exerction of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
	band and official many or seal, this 2837) day ofNOVERNINGE
Malk Gould	My commission expires: 1000 mbor 12 1994. Merelend. C. Fregit van Hotsey Public
"maintenance	NORTH CAROLINA, HELL COX
and a state of	
	I is a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that J.s. Fa.: WALSON, TUBEGG-OF
	t Rosemary Baptist Church.of. Rosnoke Rapids, N.C wester.
	personally appeared before me this day and arknowledged the execution of the fategoing incitument. Witness my
	hand and official stamp or seal, this Mile day of
V ( 011 CON)	My commission expires: Secure Delicity (EXS. Cit.) Notary Poblic
See Service Control of the Control o	
EEAL-STAMP	NORTH CARCLINA,
	L a Notary Public of the County and State aforested, certify that
	personally came before me this day and acknowledged that be in Beretaly of
	Morth Carolina corporation, and that by authority duty
	given and so the art of the respection, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its
	President, scaled with its corporate seal and allested by
	Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this day of
	My commission expirent
SEAL - STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,
	I, a Netary Public of the County and State efectuald, certify that
	personally came before me this day and arknowledged that he to terror continued the second seco
	A
	given and as the set of the corporation, the foregoing statement was algored in its name by its
	Provident, sealed with the corporate seet and bilinard by
	Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this day of
	Attents in brus and student tramb at start runs receive and as any contract to the start of the
	My commission expires:
	Rot y Come of Myses) U.P. a Markey to Co
the foregoing Certificate(s) of	Bolay & Bruy ( Miles) N.P. of Halifay Ca, H.C.
A	A THE THE PARTY OF
	his instrument and this certificate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Sook and Page shown an the
L	<u> </u>
Tules	L. Albatth 22013722 OF DEZOS TOZ. Mailsampton COUNTY
te	Depots/Assistant-Register of Dords.
w	***************************************
I.C. Ber Amos. Porm Ha. 14 G	i <del>sts</del>

154

